

AOAC OFFICIAL METHODS OF ANALYSISSM PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2023

Official Methods of Analysis Individual Method Submissions

Application Type	Base Fee	Organizational Member Rate ¹	Advisory Panel Membership ²	Government & Academic Rate ³
New Candidate for OMA Method Submission	\$35,000	\$25,000	\$2,500 discount	\$10,000
New Candidate for OMA Method Submission	\$35,000	\$20,000	\$1,500 discount	\$ 8,500
(PTM or R ² certified) ⁴				
Multiple New Method Submissions (4 – 6)	\$35,000	15% discount ⁵		
Multiple New Method Submissions (7 – 9)	\$35,000	25% discount⁵		
Multiple New Method Submissions (10 +)	\$35,000	35% discount ⁵		
Minor OMA Modification or Extension	\$ 6,000	\$ 5,000	\$1,000 discount	\$3,000
Submission				
Major OMA Modification or Extension	\$10,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 500 discount	\$4,000
Submission				

Additional and Supporting Services

Consulting Service Application & Product Type	Base Fee	Organizational Member Rate ¹	Advisory Panel Membership ²	Government & Academic Rate ³
Certified AOAC OMA Validation Study Design	\$ 6,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,000 discount	\$ 3,500
Certified AOAC OMA Validation Study Design	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 500 discount	
(PTM or R ² certified) ⁴				
Review of Proposed AOAC OMA Validation	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 500 discount	\$ 3,000
Study Design				
Formatting Methods into OMA Format	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,000	\$ 500 discount	\$ 2,000
Formatting OMA Method Manuscript into	S 5,000	\$ 4,500	\$ 500 discount	\$ 2,500
Journal Format				
Research and Development Projects	Scope Dependent ⁶			
Expanded Consulting or Special Projects	Scope Dependent ⁶			

Science Program/Project Affiliated Expert Review Panels

AOAC Expert Review Panel	Base Fee
Themed Ongoing Method Review System ⁷	\$50,000 ⁸

¹ Rates applicable for Ambassador, Executive, and Affiliate Organization Members only. Information on these AOAC Organization Membership can be found at www.aoac.org.

² AP Panel members will be eligible for a discount on application fees for method submissions and Consulting Services. ³ New application fee rates for government and academia method submissions.

⁴ Applications for methods that are AOAC *Performance TestedSM* or *Reviewed & RecognizedSM* certified at time of submission. ⁵ Multiple applications must be submitted within a 12-month period and the discount is applicable to the fee of the last application of the set.

⁶ Pricing includes a retainer of \$2500 and hourly rate for project.

⁷ A method review process that includes more than just an ERP reviewing one or more methods; but may include ongoing review of, tracking of, and/or modification of methods.

⁸ Fee is for a specified timeframe per the agreement.